
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COAL  
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2454 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2022 
  

Export of Coal 

  

2454.  SHRI ANURAG SHARMA: 
  

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state: 
  

(a) whether India is Importing/Exporting coal from/to other countries; and 
  

(b) if so, the names of the countries who are the major importer/exporter of 
coal from/to India?   

  
Answer 

  

MINISTER OF  PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES 

 (SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI) 

  

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. India is Importing as well as Exporting coal from/ to other 

countries. Major countries from where the coal is being imported are Indonesia, 

Australia, South Africa & USA. In comparison to imports, the export of coal 

from India is meagre. Indian coal is mainly exported to Nepal, Bangladesh and 

Bhutan. 
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